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KHELO INDIA SCHEME IN BIHAR AND CHHATTISGARH


1909. # Smt. Ranjeet Ranjan


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any programmes and schemes have been formulated under the Khelo India Scheme for the States of Bihar and Chhattisgarh;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the budget of Government for the promotion of sports and the total amount released to Bihar and Chhattisgarh under this scheme during the last five years, year-wise;


(d) whether Government is providing any assistance to promote sports in Bihar and Chhattisgarh under the Khelo India Scheme; and


(e) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) to (e) Yes, Sir. Programmes and schemes have been formulated under the Khelo India Scheme for the states of Bihar and Chhattisgarh, under which, a total of 11 and 9 sports infrastructure projects amounting to Rs. 50.83 crore and Rs. 20.65 crore respectively, have been sanctioned for these two states. The year wise details of funds released for these two states in the last five years are as under:


(in ₹ crore)

S.No. Financial

Year

Funds released to the

State of Bihar

Funds released to the State of

Chhattisgarh

1.   2017-18 - 4.99

2.   2018-19 - -

3.   2019-20 - -

4.   2020-21 46.33 15.66

5.   2021-22 4.50 -

Total 50.83 20.65


****
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